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CHHATTISGARH SwaMI VIVEKANAND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

BAINTe W fAddre deae! fAvafderay

Zone — I (Durg-Bhilai)

Name of Institute

1«

|8

© N o v o

10.

11

Govt. Polytechnic Durg

Mansa Polytechnic College

IBT College of Diploma engineering
Shri Sai Polytechnic

Agrasen Polytechnic College

Shri Shankaracharya Engg College
Bharti Enggineering College

G. D. Rungta Engineering College
Garyv Insutute of Management&Engg.

Chhattisgarh Engg. College

. RSR Rungta College
12.
13.
14,
15.
.
17.

Bharti Polytechnic Durg

Minimata Polytechnic Rajnandgaon
Govt. Polv Khairagarh

Govt. Poly Kabirdham Kawardha

Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Inst. Of Pharmacy
Rungta College of Pharmacy

Name of Principal

Shri P. K. Pandey

Mr. Sanjeev Saxena

Mr. K. V. Rao

Mr. S. Khullan

Mr. A. K. Verma

Dr. P. B. Deshmukh

Dr. D. C. Persai

Dr. A. Jagdeesh

Dr. M. Vaenkaiya

Dr. J. Shiv Kumar

Dr. P. S. Bokare

Mr. Sunil Kumar Satpathy
Mr. S. C. Bairagee

Ms. Usha Jain

Mr. S. K. Singh

Dr. Chanchal Deep Kaur
Dr. D. K. Tripathi

Contact No.
9827166947
9754674242
9425293979
9424108661
7898516500
9893369869
9630740222
9229155552
9893435291
8085789651
9229344401
9179087666
9425285472
9425565077
9826099771
9826660819
9229155575
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CHHATTISGARH SwaMI VIVEKANAND TEcHNICAL UNIVERSITY

BRINTe W fAdere de-e! fagafdeme

Zone — II (Raipur)

Name of Institute . Name of Principal Contact No.
1. Govt. Girls Poly Raipur Mr. S. D. Burman 9425501272
2. Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Poly Raipur Dr. Praveen Tondon 9039209177
3. Govt. co-ed Poly Raipur : Mr. S. D. Burman 9425501272
4. Govt. Poly Mahasamund Mr. D. S. Pawar 9826155838
5. Govt. Poly Gariyaband Mr. S. D. Sahu 9826660702
6. Govt. Poly Dhamtari Mr. Lokendra Singh “— 9425504102
7. Rungta Engg. College Raipur Dr. Pankaj Mistry 9229355569
8. M. M. College Raipur Dr. Samita Chakraborty 9617670000
9. Rungta College of Engg. & Technology ® Dr. Basawraj Patil 9229355567
10. Columbia Instt. Of Pharmacy ® Dr. Amit Roy 8120000311
11. Govt. Poly Bhatapara Mr. R. P. Verma 9425556901
12. Govt. Poly Baloda Bazar Mr. R.K. Agrawal 9827972266
13. Govt. Poly Mungeli Mr. M. K. Tandey 9479176258
14. Columbia College of Pharmacy Mr. Surendra Saraf 9479000670
15. MAK Azad College of Pharmacy Mr. Imtiyaz Ahemed 9981224037
16. Royal College of Pharmacy Dr. D. K. Dash 9039460087
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CuHATTISGARH SwaMI VIVEKANAND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

BANITe ¥l fadde da-ia! favafaare

Zone — 111 (Bilaspur)

Name of Institute Name of Principal Contact No.
1. Govt. Poly Korba Mr. S L: Patel 9907128214
2. Govt. Poly Ambikapur Mr. R. J. Pandey 9425581678
3. Govt. Poly Korea , Mr. R. J. Pandey 9425581678
4. Govt. Poly Jaspur Mr. M. H. Soni 0826308234
5. Govt. Poly Takhatpur Mr. I. C. Bharti 9826403452
6. Govt. Poly Janzgir Champa Mr. G. P. Naik 9229178581
7. Govt. Girls Poly Bilaspur Mr. S. K. Singhai 9424169277
8. Govt. Co-Ed Poly Bilaspur Mr. S. K. Singhai 9424169277
9. Ayush Poly Bilaspur Ms. Anita Tamrakar 9981230041
10. 1 K Instt. Of Engg. (IInd shift) Bilaspur ~ Dr. M. L. Agrawal 7415367124
11. Govt. Poly Raigarh Shri Rajesh Shrivastava 9993240522
12. Govt. Poly Bilaspur Mr. S. K. Singhai 9424169277
13. School of Pharmacy Chouksey Engg. Colleg.Mr. Ahirwar 0827951992
14. J. K. Instt. Of Pharmacy Dr. D. P. Panda 9406157737
15. Shri Siddhivinavak Instt. Of Tech. & Sc.  Mr. Vinay Dwivedi 9893112141
16. Bilaspur College of Polytechnic Mr. S. K. Singhai 942416927?
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CHHATTISGARH SwAMI VIVEKANAND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

Zone — 1V (Jagdalpur)

Name of Institute Name of Principal Contact No.
1. Govt. Poly Jagdalpur Mr. Amitabh Dubey 9479230019 947923049
2. Govt. Co-ed Bastar (Jagdalpur) Mr. Amitabh Dubey 9479230019 9471230019
3. Govt. Poly Narayanpur : Dr. M. F. Qureshi 9617165744
4. Govt. Poly Kanker Dr. M. F. Qureshi 9617165744
5. Govt. Poly Bijapur Shri B.L. Dewangan 7587351167
6. Govt. Poly Sukma Mr. K. Roy 9300895604
7. NMDC Poly Dantewada Mr. Vaibhava Pratap Singh 9479069232
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CHHATTISGARH SWAMI VIVEKANAND TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY,
SECTOR - 8 BHILAI

List of Events for Inter College in 2015-2016

SL.No. Event (M/W) Remark
1 Basketball
2 Cricket with Legther Ball
3 Table Tennis
4 Volleyball
5 Handball
6 Badminton
7 |Football O nly for boys:
8 |Athletics (Q v ()
9 Chess
10 |Carom
11 Group Dance
12 |Solo Dance
13 |Group Song
14 |Solo Song
15 |Debate
16  |Speech
17  |Extempore
18 |English Essay
19 |Hindi Essay
20  |Painting
21 |Rangoli
22 |Yoga
23 |Technical Model

. 24 |Kabaddi
25 |Kho-Kho
26 |Lawn Tennis * These €vevds Thatf be
27 |Judo
28 |Karate M D% il ’ler;

4]
O

Boxing L(Z\/-e/\ ﬂ-/l\—] .
30 |Swimming _

31 |Hockey (Only men's)
M - Men's and W - Women's




Yes‘

a, 100 m Yes
b. 200 m Yes Yes
L 400 m Yes Yes
d. 4X 100 m Nes ¥es
€. Javelin Throw Yes Yes
; 9 Discuss Throw Yes Yes
g. Shot-put Yes Yez
h. Long Jump Yes Yes
i High Jump Yes e
i Triple Jump Yes Yes

el




